

10-23-2002

102258452...

DATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stuart P. Oakner Mark T. Brannick	Name: <u>SMD Resear</u> ch, Inc.
Donna E. Oakner Brannick	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🚂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🔀 Assignment 🖵 Merger	o 10026 Spanish Talos
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 10026 Spanish Isles Blvd., Suite B-11
Other	
	City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33490
Execution Date: 10/17/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,442,955
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Andrew_F_Reish	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: David, Brody & Dondershine, LLP	Authorized to be abouted to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 12200 Sunrise Valley	5. 2 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
_	
Drive, Suite 100	
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20191	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Andrew F. Reish	10/17/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/22/2002 GTON11 00000093 6442955

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas we, Stuart P. Oakner, Mark T. Brannick and Donna Ellen Oakner Brannick of Boca Raton, Florida, hereinafter referred to as patentees, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Condensate Overflow Safety Switch, No. 6,442,955, dated September 3, 2002; and whereas, we are now the sole owners of said patent, and,

Whereas, SMD Research, Inc., a Florida Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 10026 Spanish Isles Blvd., Suite B-11, Boca Raton, Florida 33498-6380, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this &th day of October, 2002, at Boca Raton, Florida.

Stuart P. Oakner

Mark T. Brannick Donna E. Oakner Brannick

State of Florida

County of PALM Beach

Before me personally appeared said Stuart P. Oakner, Mark T. Brannick and Donna E. Oakner Brannick and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of each this &th day of October, 2002.

My commission expires <u>June 1</u>, 200<u>5</u>

My commission expires <u>June 1</u>, 200<u>5</u> MY COMMISSION # DD 020696 EXPIRES: June 1, 2005

1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notery Service & Bonding, Inc.

PATENT RECORDED: 10/17/2002 REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0528